Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Production
Month Code
Type Code
A SG75
B SG90
C SG150
D SG230
E SG300
F SG300Q
G SG350
H SG350Q
I SG400
J SG420
K SG420Q
L SG450Q
M SG500Q
N SG600Q
O SG200
Month Code
A January
B February
C March
D April
E May
F June
G July
H August
I September
J October
K November
L December
Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/06/15
SG Series
Tape and Reel Dimensions (IEC 60286-3, dimension in mm)
18.4 max.
12.4 +2/-0
11.9 min.
Ø
10
0
 m
in
.
Ø
3
3
0
 m
a
x
.
2
0
.2
 m
in
.
12.8 min.
1.5 min.
R0.75
SMD-Tape has to withstand
a minimum Force of
F > 20 N / pocket
    2 Kg / pocket
minimum vertical load
(minimum checking
quantity:10 pockets)
A
A
B B

0.4 ±0.05
5°
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
SG xxx Q
Breakdown Voltage
75 = 75V
90 = 90V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
230 = 230V
300 = 300V
350 = 350V
400 = 400V
420 = 420V
450 = 450V
500 = 500V
600 = 600V
Series
Square GDT